
THE EAGLE ROAD RALLY - Sponsored by Nigel Pugh Motor Engineering + Viking Motorsport

Newtown + District AC - 31st May/1st June 2014

TIME PENALTIES

No. Driver Navigator Car Class TC2 TC4 TC6 TC8 TC9 TC10 TC12 TC14 TEST1 TC17 TC18 TC19

1 Ian 'Dude' Roberts Gwawr Hughes VW Golf GTi M 0:54 2:39 0:58 0:51 1:14

2 Mark 'GT' Roberts Dylan Jenkins VW Golf GTi M

3 Richard Jerman Lowri Davies Ford Escort M 0:30 1:52 0:23 0:30 1:06 0:39

5 Reian Jones Ceri Davies Seat Ibiza M 0:13 1:11 4:58 1:39 2:02 1:14 1:00

6 Stefan DR Davies Tom Pritchard Ford Escort M

7 Hywel Davies Dafydd Evans Ford Escort M 1:10 2:47 0:57 3:00 1:07 1:09 1:00

8 Andy Davies Lee Taylor Subaru Impreza M 0:27 1:01 2:25 0:53 0:52 1:07 1:00

9 Nic Morris John Tomley Ford Escort M 0:21 1:23 1:44 1:32 1:15 1:12 1:00

10 Jonathan Gwillym Byron Jones Ford Escort M 0:22 0:49 3:17 1:06 1:21 1:13 1:00

12 Steve King Paul Holmberg BMW 318ti Compact M 1:40 1:42 3:34 2:14 1:40 1:14 1:45

13 Roger Holder Peter Barnard Honda Civic M 2:03 1:58 5:07 0:38 2:03 1:14 2:05

15 Simon Naughton Gareth Thomas MG ZR E

17 Wyn Roberts Osian Davies Peugoet 205 E 0:29 1:01 2:46 2:13 1:33 1:08 1:25

18 Gary Roberts Allen Hart Peugeot 205 GTi E

19 Wyn Owens Jenny Evans Ford Escort E 1:22 2:56 1:45 1:30 1:12 1:21

20 Lewis Morgan Dilwyn John Peugeot 205 E 0:05 0:52 2:18 1:05 1:03 1:09 1:25

21 Peter Roberts Richard Jackson VW Golf GTi E 0:55 1:09 3:24 1:57 0:03 1:46 1:17 1:40

22 Richard Williams Alex Crowley Ford Escort E 0:20 1:02 2:39 2:47 1:05 1:07 1:10

23 Phillip Jones Clive Jones Ford Escort E 0:35 1:17 2:58 1:37 1:10 1:12 1:30

24 Alwyn Passant Denny Harris Subaru Impreza E 0:33 1:14 2:53 2:32 1:15 1:17 1:20

25 Tudor Humphreys Dylan Andrew Proton Compact E 1:15 1:27 3:26 1:59 1:37 1:24 1:40

26 Jamie Wilson Andrew Richardson Subaru Impreza E 0:35 1:07 2:48 2:23 8:22 2:20 1:06 1:20

27 Craig Judd Paul Tod Peugeot 306 GTi-6 E 0:46 1:12 4:12

28 Duncan Williams Darren Ikin Ford Escort E

29 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond Ford Escort E 0:22 1:25 2:30 1:58 2:25 1:09 1:30

30 Nigel Phillips Rob Leeman Proton Compact E 1:37 1:23 3:03 1:50 1:50

31 Nick Evans Rob Stephens Toyota Corolla GT E 1:26 1:43 3:20 2:08 1:50 1:15 1:50

32 Russell Carson Brown Keith Coombes Ford Escort E 0:33 1:04 3:24 1:38 1:06 1:23 1:30

33 Adrian Jackson Jon Bird Peugeot 205 E 2:10 1:40 4:15 2:51 2:19 1:25 2:06

34 Nigel Davies Dylan Davies VW Golf GTi E

35 Emyr Jones Steven Roberts Ford Escort E 0:58 1:20 2:00 4:39 1:36 1:13 1:25

36 Martin Lloyd Rob Lloyd BMW Compact TI E 0:45 1:00 3:05 1:45 1:09 1:17 1:10

37 Matt Bowyer Mark Rodway Subaru Impreza E 1:24 1:24 1:55 4:32 3:05 1:19 1:50

38 Ian Newton David Pedley Ford Escort E 1:13

39 Dan Jones Richard Bestwick Vauxhall Nova GTE E 1:05 1:03 3:08 1:51 1:36

40 Richard Hunter Gary Evans Ford Escort E 0:18 1:02 0:26

41 Martin Waters Euros Hughes Ford Escort E 1:37 1:28 3:59 2:41 1:53 1:15 1:30

Results by rallyroots.com
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42 Andrew Sheers Dan Petrie Ford Escort E 1:50 2:16 4:06 3:00 2:41 2:00 2:44

43 Jon Richardson Andrew Sharley Ford Escort E 2:12 1:47 2:32 3:37 3:17 1:20 1:30

44 Dave Jones Niel Galeandro BMW e30 318is E 3:36 1:59 4:38 6:57 2:27 1:18 2:00

45 Roger Fildes Maurice Leach MG ZR E 1:49 1:27 3:55 1:41 1:30

47 Carwyn Pughe Meilyr Evans Vauxhall Astra S 1:30 1:32 4:05 2:38 2:07 1:17 2:40

48 Mark Jukes Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Toyota Corolla S 1:43 1:31 7:42 2:10 1:36 1:11 1:45

50 Fred Price Dave Thomas Proton Coupe S 2:07 2:14 5:15 3:20 2:26 1:24 2:25

51 Polly Chris Davies Rover 200 Vi S 4:33 1:57 4:40 2:57 2:31 1:16 2:20

52 Leighton Milner Daniel Belcher Peugeot 106 Rallye S 2:33 2:12 4:36 5:42 3:21 1:21 2:00

54 Andy Price Geoff Lowe Suzuki Swift S 3:26 2:08 4:59 3:50 0:31 3:17 0:13 1:00 5:30

55 Daniel Richards Daniel Pidgeon Ford Escort S 1:26 1:17 6:53 3:48 1:51 1:21 2:10

56 Dei Jones Rhys Morgan Ford Escort S 2:19 1:45 4:14 3:11 4:07

57 Carwyn Adams Richard Smith Ford Escort S 1:05 1:44 3:55 2:00 3:14 2:30 1:00 2:30 1:00

58 Gethin Jones Meredith Roberts Ford Sierra S 2:12 1:35 4:18 5:21 2:39 1:20 2:45

59 Oliver Jones Dave Webley Peugeot 205 GTi S 2:26 1:27 2:00 3:54 3:36 1:00 1:17 4:00 2:15

60 Meirion Jones Barry Griffiths Proton Satria S 1:57 1:55 5:16 3:38 3:23 1:16 0:50 1:00

61 Huw Tagg Michael Williams Peugeot 206 GTi S 1:07 1:11 3:48 3:22 2:16 1:12 1:40

62 Jamie Jones Jonathan Kennedy Subaru  Impreza S 1:25 1:34 3:06 2:09 1:51 1:16 1:25

63 Andrew Lane Jason Murphy Ford Fiesta S 3:12 2:17 5:45 3:26 3:15 1:28 2:45

64 Andy Moss Fiona Moss Peugeot 205 S 2:42 1:54 3:59 2:59 2:22 1:24 2:00

65 Tony Watkin Medwyn D Evans Peugeot 205 GTi S 9:55 6:48 1:00 6:40 7:25 2:50 6:00 16:00

66 Steve Woods Dave Evans Vauxhall Nova GSi S 1:37 1:52 5:54 4:28 3:06 1:28 5:20

67 Ben Lloyd Matt Rees Peugeot 205 GTi S 1:30 1:27 4:47 3:00 4:14 2:01 1:24 1:50

70 Ieuan Thomas Daniel Jones Citroen Saxo N 1:56 1:33 4:29 1:28 8:00 4:10 1:30 2:20

71 Chris Rowlands Tom Bishop Vauxhall Nova SRi N 2:32 2:01 5:05 3:54 5:35

72 Mike Hart Keaton Williams VW Golf GTI N 2:36 1:48 3:59 6:00 3:26 2:04 1:34 2:00

73 Paul Bailey James Bailey Peugeot 205 N 2:30 2:10 4:35 2:55 2:39 1:25 2:00

74 David Owen Gareth Parry Citreon Saxo N 4:32 2:24 5:11 15:00 5:30 3:41 1:26 1:00 2:20

75 Robert Mason Rhys Roberts Vauxhall Nova N 2:19 2:00 4:56 4:16 7:44 3:05 1:26 2:00

76 Christopher Farrell Mark Thomas Honda Civic N 3:03 3:05 4:32 1:00 1:25 1:21 2:10

77 Phil Whiting Harry Whiting Rover 25 Impression N

78 Phillip Richards Jamie Mills Vauxhall Astra GTE N 3:38 0:11 6:24 5:19

79 Philip Jones Paul Griffiths Peugeot 205 GTi N 3:34 3:08 6:57 2:00 8:27 2:43 1:42 5:30
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Newtown + District AC - 31st May/1st June 2014

TIME PENALTIES

No. Driver Navigator Car

1 Ian 'Dude' Roberts Gwawr Hughes VW Golf GTi

2 Mark 'GT' Roberts Dylan Jenkins VW Golf GTi

3 Richard Jerman Lowri Davies Ford Escort

5 Reian Jones Ceri Davies Seat Ibiza

6 Stefan DR Davies Tom Pritchard Ford Escort

7 Hywel Davies Dafydd Evans Ford Escort

8 Andy Davies Lee Taylor Subaru Impreza

9 Nic Morris John Tomley Ford Escort

10 Jonathan Gwillym Byron Jones Ford Escort

12 Steve King Paul Holmberg BMW 318ti Compact

13 Roger Holder Peter Barnard Honda Civic

15 Simon Naughton Gareth Thomas MG ZR

17 Wyn Roberts Osian Davies Peugoet 205

18 Gary Roberts Allen Hart Peugeot 205 GTi

19 Wyn Owens Jenny Evans Ford Escort

20 Lewis Morgan Dilwyn John Peugeot 205

21 Peter Roberts Richard Jackson VW Golf GTi

22 Richard Williams Alex Crowley Ford Escort

23 Phillip Jones Clive Jones Ford Escort

24 Alwyn Passant Denny Harris Subaru Impreza

25 Tudor Humphreys Dylan Andrew Proton Compact

26 Jamie Wilson Andrew Richardson Subaru Impreza

27 Craig Judd Paul Tod Peugeot 306 GTi-6

28 Duncan Williams Darren Ikin Ford Escort

29 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond Ford Escort

30 Nigel Phillips Rob Leeman Proton Compact

31 Nick Evans Rob Stephens Toyota Corolla GT

32 Russell Carson Brown Keith Coombes Ford Escort

33 Adrian Jackson Jon Bird Peugeot 205

34 Nigel Davies Dylan Davies VW Golf GTi

35 Emyr Jones Steven Roberts Ford Escort

36 Martin Lloyd Rob Lloyd BMW Compact TI

37 Matt Bowyer Mark Rodway Subaru Impreza

38 Ian Newton David Pedley Ford Escort

39 Dan Jones Richard Bestwick Vauxhall Nova GTE

40 Richard Hunter Gary Evans Ford Escort

41 Martin Waters Euros Hughes Ford Escort

TC20 TC21 TC24 TC25 TC26 TEST2

1:45 1:22 2:00

0:53 0:55 1:44

3:11 4:57 2:40

1:30 2:17 1:57

1:34 1:32 1:54

1:20 2:00 2:22 2:11 2:00

2:57 2:29 2:20

0:48 4:13 3:56 2:10

1:23 2:12

1:28 2:25 2:10

2:36 2:30 2:01

1:44 2:00 1:55

1:45 2:19 2:20

1:25 1:58 2:03

3:42 1:54 2:10

2:05 2:15 2:08

5:33 2:44 2:20

1:40 2:04 2:11

0:23 0:46 1:00 3:44 3:52 2:21

1:00 3:08 2:45 2:12

2:13 1:48 2:03

0:10 3:11 3:20 2:05

2:49 5:23 2:20
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TIME PENALTIES

No. Driver Navigator Car

42 Andrew Sheers Dan Petrie Ford Escort

43 Jon Richardson Andrew Sharley Ford Escort

44 Dave Jones Niel Galeandro BMW e30 318is

45 Roger Fildes Maurice Leach MG ZR

47 Carwyn Pughe Meilyr Evans Vauxhall Astra

48 Mark Jukes Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Toyota Corolla

50 Fred Price Dave Thomas Proton Coupe

51 Polly Chris Davies Rover 200 Vi

52 Leighton Milner Daniel Belcher Peugeot 106 Rallye

54 Andy Price Geoff Lowe Suzuki Swift

55 Daniel Richards Daniel Pidgeon Ford Escort

56 Dei Jones Rhys Morgan Ford Escort

57 Carwyn Adams Richard Smith Ford Escort

58 Gethin Jones Meredith Roberts Ford Sierra

59 Oliver Jones Dave Webley Peugeot 205 GTi

60 Meirion Jones Barry Griffiths Proton Satria

61 Huw Tagg Michael Williams Peugeot 206 GTi

62 Jamie Jones Jonathan Kennedy Subaru  Impreza

63 Andrew Lane Jason Murphy Ford Fiesta

64 Andy Moss Fiona Moss Peugeot 205

65 Tony Watkin Medwyn D Evans Peugeot 205 GTi

66 Steve Woods Dave Evans Vauxhall Nova GSi

67 Ben Lloyd Matt Rees Peugeot 205 GTi

70 Ieuan Thomas Daniel Jones Citroen Saxo

71 Chris Rowlands Tom Bishop Vauxhall Nova SRi

72 Mike Hart Keaton Williams VW Golf GTI

73 Paul Bailey James Bailey Peugeot 205

74 David Owen Gareth Parry Citreon Saxo

75 Robert Mason Rhys Roberts Vauxhall Nova

76 Christopher Farrell Mark Thomas Honda Civic

77 Phil Whiting Harry Whiting Rover 25 Impression

78 Phillip Richards Jamie Mills Vauxhall Astra GTE

79 Philip Jones Paul Griffiths Peugeot 205 GTi

TC20 TC21 TC24 TC25 TC26 TEST2

1:20 4:24 3:51 2:23

0:20 5:00 4:01 3:28 2:15

2:00 3:22 2:30 2:09

0:15

0:19 4:28 3:58 2:15

0:09 4:00 2:28 4:03 2:15

0:11 3:34 3:59 2:24

0:31 0:40 4:49 2:14

0:23 13:15 2:16 2:13

1:36 2:00 4:19 3:15 2:04

2:06 2:00 2:39 5:35 2:27

8:00 3:26 3:57 2:10

3:00 3:39 4:50 2:16

4:21 2:15 2:15

1:00 3:10 2:35 1:56

1:43 0:30 2:00 4:28 4:51 4:17

2:00 0:39 3:24 2:15

5:35 1:05 3:35

3:00 4:46

2:05 1:49 2:10

9:04 2:27 2:20

2:58 2:22 2:07

0:23 4:20 3:42 2:20

0:03 0:17 2:15

1:00 2:48 3:45 2:20

1:00 11:00 4:38

0:31 3:00 5:52 5:05 2:40
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